Needle Valves
(NP6 Series)
Catalog 4110-NP
Revised, April 2004
NP6 Series Needle Valves
2 Parker Hannifin Corporation

suffix NACE to the end of the part number. Example: 4M4F-NP6LN-SS-NACE
Grafoil® is a registered trademark of Union Carbide.
How to Order
The correct part number is easily derived from the following number sequence. The six product characteristics
required are coded as shown below. *Note: If the inlet and outlet ports are the same, eliminate the outlet port
designator.
Example: 4Z * - NP6A K - BN - SSP
1 2 3 4 5 6
Inlet Outlet Valve Stem Stem Body
Port Port Series Type Seal Material
Describes a angle pattern NP6 Series needle valve equipped with 1/4" CPITM compression inlet and outlet ports,
a PCTFE tipped stem, Buna-N seals, and stainless steel construction with panel mounting nut.
Example: 4M 4F - NP6L R - SSP
1 2 3 4 5 6
Inlet Outlet Valve Stem Stem Body
Port Port Series Type Seal Material
Describes a inline pattern NP6 Series needle valve equipped with 1/4" male NPT inlet port, 1/4" female NPT outlet
port, a blunt stem type, PTFE stem seal, stainless steel construction with panel mounting nut.
1
Inlet
Port
2
Outlet
Port
3
Valve
Series
4
Stem
Type
5
Stem
Seal
6
Body
Material
Blank - PTFE
4A, 4F, 4M, 4Z, BN- Buna-N Rubber
6A, 6Z, NP6L R - Blunt EPR- Ethylene SSP- Stainless Steel
M6A, M6Z, Propylene Rubber with Panel Nut
M8A, M8Z NP6A K - PCTFE V- Fluorocarbon
Rubber
G - Grafoil®
NP6 Series Needle Valves
5 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Products Division
Jacksonville, Alabama
Angle Pattern Flow Calculations
Note:  When combining seat and seal materials, the
most restrictive temperature rating becomes the limiting
factor on temperature range.
Note: To determine MPa, multiply bar by 0.1
Pressure vs. Temperature Flow Characteristics
Cv = .65 / XT = .52
Inline Pattern Flow Calculations
Inlet
Pressure
Pressure
Drop ∆p
Water
@ 60°F (16°C)
Air
@ 60°F (16 °C)
psig bar barpsig gpm m3/hr scfm m3/hr
1 0.1 0.6 0.1 6.4 10.2
100 7 10 0.7 1.9 0.4 19.0 30.0
25 1.7 3.0 0.7 27.3 42.1
10 0.7 1.9 0.4 59.7 100.9
1000 69 100 6.9 6.0 1.4 177.5 299.7
250 17.2 9.5 2.2 251.1 422.8
100 6.9 6.0 1.4 320.2 543.7